

KNOWLEDGE IS POWER

AFTER THE EVENT- REPORT

ALUMNI MEETING-2023
Type of the Program
ALUNMI DONATION/SPONSORSHIP
Date and Time
16.03.2023 from 2.00pm to 4.00 pm
INSTITUTION
SVDC
FACULTY AND ALUMNI
NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS REGISTERED -
38
Program sponsors
Alumni Association-SVDC
Credit points
NONE
Target Audience/ Beneficiaries
ALUMNI





KNOWLEDGE IS POWER

AFTER THE EVENT- REPORT

Resource Persons involved							
S l n	Name	Designation/Qualific ation	Affiliation	Email id/ Phone numbers	Topic taken		
<u> </u>	Dr. Senthialnathan	Principal					
1.			SVDC				
2.	Dr. Rajab Ali. R	Reader/ Alumni Secretary	SVDC				
			SVDC				
3.	Dr. Dinesh	Professor/ Alumni Prisident					

Press Release / Weblinl	k (If Any):
-------------------------	-------------



Sri Venkateshwaraa

Dental College

KNOWLEDGE IS POWER

AFTER THE EVENT- REPORT

Summary of the report

(in minimum 150 words, in a prose format for web information, social media and press)

The Alumni Association of SVDC, had its meeting on 16.03.2023. The meeting was conducted on a SVDC, lecture hall. Alumni of SVDC attended the meeting along with the committee members and started with lightning the kuthuvilakku. Welcome address was given by Dr.Rajab (Alumni Secretary) followed by Principal Address. Dr. Vidhya COO, addressed the gathering and gave a motivational speech to alumni students. "Sanitary Napkin Incinerator" and "Sanitary Napkin Dispenser" (1Nos, each) was donated to the Institute by the alumni students. Lecture on Carrer guidance was given by Dr. Sadish.M (Alumni Member). Suggestion of Alumni were noted for the improvement of college. Finally, Dr. Dinesh (Alumni president) gave the vote of thanks and the meeting was ended.

Feedback analysis/interpretation and future action plan for further improvement in Quality



KNOWLEDGE IS POWER

AFTER THE EVENT- REPORT

Please ensure if the following enclosures have been attached.

	Enclosures (Check List	
Invitation/ Brochure/ Circular	Yes(enclosed	Analyzed feedback report in graphical form	Yes
Sample certificate	Yes	Geo-tagged good quality photographs (enclose separately as attachment as well as in word document with legends))
Sample feedback form	Yes	Any other (Please type here)	Yes



Ref.No:SVDC/BDS/CIR/2023/01

Date: 01.03.2023

CIRCULAR

This is to inform the committee members of Alumni Association are requested to attend the meeting on 04.03.2023 by 02.00 pm in meeting Hall.

- 1. To utilize Alumni fund
- 2. To discuss on purchasing Sanitary Napkin Incinerator & Dispenser Machine
- 3. To conduct Alumni meeting.



KNOWLEDGE IS POWER

AFTER THE EVENT- REPORT





PRO-FORMA INVOICE

DATE: 13.01.2023

MESAYENKATESWARA DENTAL COLLEGE, PONDICHERRY.

Sub: Pro-forma For Sanitary Napkin Incinerator & Dispenser Machine- Reg. We Thank You For Your Enquiry Made On Our Products And As Per The Discussions We Had V You We Are Hereby Enclosing Our Quotation For The Same As Follows:

1. "MANTEA "Sanitary Napkin Incinerator Machine "EPIC "Model IPes 2. "MANTRA "Sanitary Napkin Dispenser Machine "DISPENSER 26 "Model IPcs

Rs. 7,000,00 Rs.25,500,00

3. Total 4. GST 18% 5. GRAND TOTAL

Rs. 4,590.00

6. FOR 4 MACHINES (4 * 30.090)

R. 30,090.00.

(RUPEES GIVE LACK TWENTY TROUSAND THREE SIXTY ONLY)

NOTE: TRANSPORTATION, INSTALLATION MATERIALS,

INSTALLATTION CHARGES # FREE OF COST

Chailman Si,

28 on Grove o Legistrio they received Sonitary washed marceles and Oir menter to no stacked degrand they will give maure 18 100 Atex and Bloghamus - Foce & they of they had best we will a

No.118, Kanadchi Amman Koil Street, Portub A Soid Bark 2rd Floor, Behind Old fins Stand, Trippir - 541 604
Ptr 0421 - 2235245. Web ways immachinologies in Final immercohostoriosis.





KNOWLEDGE IS POWER

ALUMNI ASSOCIATION - SRI VENKATESHWARAA DENTAL COLLEGE

Ref.No.SVDC/AA/Res./2023/01

Resolution to designate Alumni funds for purchasing "Sanitary Napkin Incinerator achine" and "Sanitary Napkin Dispenser Machine"

Whereas it is the responsibility of the association to allocate funds for purpose of purchasing Sanitary Napkin Incinerator machine and Sanitary Napkin Dispenser Machinewhich costs aroun Rs.30,090/.

Funding for a good cause, we have decided to take the amount from the fund. Therefore, we esolve to designate fund and please vote Yes/No for consent.

SL.NO.	MEMBERS	DESIGNATION	(YES/NO)	SIGNATURE
1.	Dr.Senthilnathan.S	Chairperson	YES	an.
2.	Dr.Dinesh.D.S	Alumni President	"ES	him
3.	Dr.Sudhakar.R	Alumni Vice President	109.	diether
4.	Dr.RajabAli.R	Alumni Secretary	125	444
5.	Dr.Bavatharini.V	Alumni Joint Secretary	Yes	N.B othar
6.	Dr.Yuvaraj.V	Treasurer	Yes.	24-
7.	Dr.Shanmugavadivel.G	EC Member	YEP	324
8.	Dr.Gavathri.H	EC Member	44	Al ret
9.	Dr.Sadish.M	EC Member	Yes	1000
10.	Dr.Marie Asha Ambroise	EC Member	1465	feet



No: 13-A, Pondy-Villupuram Main Road, Ariyur, Puducherry-605102.

Tek: 0413-2644405 | Telefax: 0413-2644406 | E-Mail: principal@svdcpondy.ac.in | Website: www.svdcpondy.ac.in





KNOWLEDGE IS POWER

AFTER THE EVENT- REPORT







Sri Venkateshwaraa

Dental College

KNOWLEDGE IS POWER

AFTER THE EVENT-REPORT

Compiled by:

Dr.Rajab Ali (Alumni Secretary)

(Name/ Signature with Date)

Endorsed by:

Dr.Dinesh (Alumni President)

(Name/ Signature with Date)

Mala 3/23

CO-ORDINATOR IQAC